



City of Wheaton
303 W. Wesley Street
Wheaton, IL 60187-0727
630-260-2000

City of Wheaton, Illinois

www.wheaton.il.us

TO: Don Rose City Manager
FROM: Joan M. Schouten, MBA CPIM CPPB Procurement Officer
DATE: April 11, 2016
RE: Recommendation to Award

2016 Sidewalk Replacement

Solicitation Process: MPI solicitation coordinated by Downers Grove
Recommended Service Provider: Globe Construction

Fund: Capital Projects **Account#:** 40085010-70300 **Account Description:** Sidewalk Improvements **Fiscal Year:** 16-17

Budget: \$300,000
Request for Purchase: \$300,000 not to exceed
Budget Impact: \$ 0

Background: The city's decision to purchase the above contracted services is based on the following:

- The City has an ongoing Sidewalk Replacement Program.
- In previous years the city publicly solicited these services.
- This year, the city chose to participate in MPI DuPage's solicitation.
 - Other participants included Burr Ridge, Downers Grove, Roselle, Villa Park, and West Chicago.
- There were seven (7) bidders
 - Bid range (for all entities) = \$535,435 – 950,125 = \$414,690 or 78%

Attachments: Bid Tab
Wheaton Projected Spend

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
 MPD 2016 CONCRETE FLATWORK
 MUNICIPALITIES: BURR RIDGE, DOWNERS GROVE, ROSSELLE, WEST CHICAGO, VILLA PARK & WHEATON
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING: 04/09/2016
 ATTENDED BY: T. TOPOR, I. WELCH, M. CHRIST

#	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	GLOBE CONSTRUCTION		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER		STRADA		G&M CONSTRUCTION		M & J ASPHALT		A LAMP CONCRETE		DAVIS CONCRETE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	REMOVE AND REPLACE	SCALD	2.0	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$152.00	\$304.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
2	P.C. CURB/PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (6")	SY	180.0	\$48.00	\$8,640.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$38.00	\$6,840.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$74.25	\$13,365.00
3	P.C. SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (6")	SF	4800.0	\$5.09	\$24,432.00	\$5.75	\$27,600.00	\$5.40	\$25,920.00	\$5.80	\$27,840.00	\$7.50	\$3,600.00	\$8.50	\$40,800.00	\$9.15	\$43,920.00
4	P.C. SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (8")	SF	4150.0	\$5.84	\$24,236.00	\$5.40	\$22,410.00	\$6.20	\$25,740.00	\$6.35	\$26,352.50	\$7.70	\$31,867.50	\$9.50	\$39,675.00	\$10.25	\$42,637.50
5	P.C. SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (COLORED)	SF	600.0	\$9.65	\$5,790.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.25	\$9,150.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.75	\$10,050.00
6	REPLACEMENT (M&J, B&J, B&I)	FOOT	117.0	\$14.85	\$1,737.45	\$21.00	\$2,457.00	\$18.00	\$2,106.00	\$23.00	\$2,691.00	\$25.40	\$2,971.80	\$27.50	\$3,217.50	\$45.75	\$5,352.75
7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (B&J)	FOOT	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED - TWO CONTINUOUS RD. 5	FOOT	100.0	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
9	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	1110.0	\$14.75	\$16,372.50	\$20.00	\$22,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,320.00	\$10.00	\$11,100.00	\$10.00	\$11,100.00	\$10.00	\$11,100.00	\$10.00	\$11,100.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4 INCH	SY	540.0	\$1.75	\$945.00	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$0.90	\$486.00	\$0.90	\$486.00	\$0.90	\$486.00	\$0.90	\$486.00	\$0.90	\$486.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 2 INCH	SY	240.0	\$1.50	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$0.90	\$216.00	\$0.90	\$216.00	\$0.90	\$216.00	\$0.90	\$216.00	\$0.90	\$216.00
12	THREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	50.0	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
13	WV. WH/INLET, CHTO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8.0	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
14	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PCC ADJUSTMENT	CY	20.0	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$59,643.50	\$46,620.00	\$98,112.00	\$98,112.00	\$81,629.50	\$81,629.50	\$781,629.50	\$781,629.50	\$990,125.00				

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
 MPI 2016 CONCRETE FLATWORK
 MUNICIPALITIES: BURR RIDGE, DOWNERS GROVE, ROSELLE, WEST CHICAGO, VILLA PARK & WHEATON
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING: 04/06/2016
 ATTENDED BY: T. TOPOR, J. WELCH, M. CHRIST

#	ITEM	UNIT	2016 MPI - GLOBE - low bid			ESTIMATED QUANTITIES BY MUNICIPALITY											
			QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Burr Ridge		Downers Grove		Roselle		Villa Park		West Chicago		Wheaton	
						QNTY	EST COST	QNTY	EST COST	QNTY	EST COST	QNTY	EST COST	QNTY	EST COST	QNTY	EST COST
1	ARROW BOARD	CAL DAY	2.0	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$0.00	2	\$100.00	0	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (6")	SY	180.0	\$48.00	\$8,640.00	30	\$1,440.00		\$0.00	50	\$2,400.00	100	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	P.C.C. SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (4")	SF	48000.0	\$5.09	\$244,320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	48000	\$244,320.00
4	P.C.C. SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (5" - 6")	SF	41150.0	\$5.84	\$240,316.00	1000	\$5,840.00	16000	\$93,440.00	5000	\$29,200.00	4650	\$27,156.00		\$0.00	3000	\$17,520.00
5	P.C.C. SIDEWALK 5" REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (COLORED)	SF	600.0	\$9.65	\$5,790.00		\$0.00	600	\$5,790.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	REPLACEMENT (M3.12, B6.12, B6.18)	FOOT	1170.0	\$14.85	\$17,374.50	40	\$594.00	150	\$2,227.50	250	\$3,712.50	30	\$445.50	100	\$1,485.00	600	\$8,910.00
7	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (B6.24)	FOOT	0.0	\$25.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED - TWO CONTINUOUS NO. 5	FOOT	100.0	\$2.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	1110.0	\$14.75	\$16,372.50	100	\$1,475.00	100	\$1,475.00	90	\$1,327.50	32	\$472.00	100	\$1,475.00	688	\$10,148.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4-INCH	SY	530.0	\$1.75	\$927.50		\$0.00	200	\$350.00		\$0.00	100	\$175.00	200	\$350.00	30	\$52.50
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 2-INCH	SY	230.0	\$1.50	\$345.00	30	\$45.00	1	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	200	\$300.00		\$0.00
12	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	50.0	\$3.00	\$150.00		\$0.00	10	\$30.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	40	\$120.00		\$0.00
13	VV, MH, INLET, CB TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8.0	\$100.00	\$800.00		\$0.00	6	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	2	\$200.00		\$0.00
14	HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH PCC ADJUSTMENT	CY	20.0	\$5.00	\$100.00		\$0.00	20	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$535,435.50		\$9,394.00		\$104,112.50		\$36,640.00		\$33,048.50		\$71,290.00		\$280,950.50